



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Thursday 4th April 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1 For the financial years 22/23 and 23/24, how much did the trust spend on agency shifts for doctors (ranging from consultants to junior doctors), nurses and midwives?

Agency	22-23	23-24	
Consultants	1,765,074	1,716,392	
Trainee Grades	2,094,430	1,319,651	
Nurses	6,505,655	2,318,511	
Midwives	84,403	14,747	

2.For the same financial years, how many shifts did this represent? Please provide a breakdown of how many of these agency shifts were for doctors, how many were for nurses and how many were for midwives.

22/23 Nurses - 13593 Midwives - 95 Doctors (in hours) - 41617.84 23/24 Nurses - 5531 Midwives - 37 Doctors (in hours) - 8353.01

3.Please detail how many of these shifts exceeded the maximum hourly rate of 55% above a worker's basic substantive pay rate.

22/23 Nurses - 552 23/24 Nurses - 146 Midwives and Drs N/A

4.Of those shifts that exceeded the caps, please detail the cost of the most expensive shifts for an agency doctor, agency nurse and agency midwife.

Nurse - £65 hourly. Doctor - £150 hourly total charge.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal





process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

> Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.